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Status of RoHS Compliance

Restriction of Hazardous Substances

The items listed below fulfill the EU RoHS directive 2002/95/EC and restrict the
following hazardous substances according to the Official Journal of the European
Commission from August 18" 2005. The maximum impurity levels of homogeneous

materials are below:

Mercury
Cadmium
Lead
Cr6+

PBB
PBDE

0.1% by weight
0.01% by weight
0.1% by weight
0.1% by weight
0.1% by weight
0.1% by weight

PULS uses a self declaration policy supported by supplier declarations which are
organized by a purchasing control process and a master database. Supplier audits will
be performed as required.

This status of RoHS compliance is valid for the following products:

SL20.110:
SL20.111:
SL20.112:
SL20.113:
SL20.115:

with a serial number above 3303018
with a serial number above 3249190
with a serial number above 3271049
with a serial number above 3257480
with a serial number above 3257480

Serial numbers below this figure might include compliant products, too. Please check
the status with PULS if required.
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