

Directive 2002/95/EC

## **Status of RoHS Compliance**

Restriction of Hazardous Substances

The items listed below fulfill the EU RoHS directive 2002/95/EC and restrict the following hazardous substances according to the Official Journal of the European Commission from August 18<sup>th</sup> 2005. The maximum impurity levels of homogeneous materials are below:

Mercury	0.1% by weight
Cadmium	0.01% by weight
Lead	0.1% by weight
Cr6+	0.1% by weight
PBB	0.1% by weight
PBDE	0.1% by weight

PULS uses a self declaration policy supported by supplier declarations which are organized by a purchasing control process and a master database. Supplier audits will be performed as required.

This status of RoHS compliance is valid for the following products:

SL20.110:	with a serial number above 3303018
SL20.111:	with a serial number above 3249190
SL20.112:	with a serial number above 3271049
SL20.113:	with a serial number above 3257480
SL20.115:	with a serial number above 3257480

Serial numbers below this figure might include compliant products, too. Please check the status with PULS if required.

PULS GmbH Arabellastrasse 15 D-81925 Munich Germany